initiatives (excluding the mass merchant initiative and OEM
manufacturing initiatives) driving the following volumes:
- FY25: 53,892
- FY26: 59.407
- FY2y: 68,443

STCFF adj. BP includes above volumes applied to Original
BP, including the proposed adjustments to the business
plan. including Advisor fees of NOK 13m paid in Apr25

STCFFadj. BP Incl newfinancing includes above volumes
applied to STCFF adj. BP and new financing:
- New financing of NOK 120m from 1st April 2025 (for

forecasting purposes assumed all as new bond at 12%
interest rate). Interest paid quarterly.

Funding requirement STCFFadj. BP - Basecase

NOKm FV25 FV26 FV27

Sensitivity: Volumes CONFIDENTIAL

Illustrative Liquidity forecast (NOKm) - Volume sensitivity applied to STCFF adj. BP incl. New Financing

400,0

The graph Illustrates the forecast liquidity In STCFF adj.
BP Incl New Financing with applied sensitivity to
volumes, before operating cash need.

STCFF acij. BP Incl. New Financing volumes:

- FY25: 53,892

- FY26: 59,408

- FY27: 68,443

350,0

300,0

- - • Base +10%

--Base case

- - • Base -10%

I 3is~1 I
I

.o ~ ~ >- c: ~ en n..., > ul c: .o ~ ~ >- c: ~ en n..., > ul c: .o ~ ~ >- c: ~ en n..., > ul
(I) CO Q. CO ~ ~ ~ (I) U O (I) CO (I) CO Q. CO ~ ~ ~ (I) U O (I) CO (I) CO Q. CO ~ ~ ~ (I) U O (I)~2~2--.•~~0zo,~2~2--.·~~0zo,~2~2--.•~~0zo

.,.
JØTUi:

.... - ..... J

1 (61,4) I

'

2027F

..... I\ ,....,., ....,
I .; ' I

\ I,' 'Q6~.~ I .,

1<24,6)1

2026F

, ' - ....

'

,, '.,,,', , ., '
I

2025F

"I \
I ,L.:.::C..:..J I \ " -, I~..... , I ,., - C '

' ' I' I \
..... - ',-

l> u~ c:

0 (I) COzo,

024

50,0

(50,0)

250,0

(100,0)

200,0

E6 150,0
z

100,0CB Impact (NOKm) FY25 FY26 FY27

Volumes •15% ~~L 71.1 146.7 234.9
;;;;.. [ ,r

Volumes •10% 47,5 96.4 156.6

C
::::

Volumes •5% 23.1 47,8 77,8
;::::: ---,

Base ___i_

Volumes-5% ----ir (22.7) (50.8) (78.8)__L

Volumes -10% • (45.1) (104.5) (162.5)

Volumes -15% r (67.5) (153.8) (241.7)

18

Sensitivity: Inventory CONFIDENTIAL

~
JØTUi:

2027F

- - • Base -2,000
--Base case

- - • Base •2,000

2026F2025F!zo24,A

200

150 I

E:,,::
0
z

100 lao,61 1·,\..', 1/ I ',
\ "-\ .7' ....

\/ ' \' ,,,

50 \
'- ' 'I !:>!:>_,11 14!:>,ol I~-•~

'...,

'"' ln°1 [3~
0

>uc~~~~c~rn~~>uc~~~~c~rn~~>uc~~~~c~rn~~>u
0 ID ro ID ro Q ro ~ ~ ~ ID U O ID ro ID ro Q ro ~ ~ ~ ID U O ID ro ID ro Q ro ~ ~ ~ ID U O ID
zo,~2<2•'<~0zo•~2<2•'<~ozo,~2<2•'<~ozo

Illustrative liquidity forecast (NOKm) - Inventory sensitivity applied to STCFF adj. BP incl. New Financing

250

CB Impact (NOKrn) FY25 FY26 FY27

•3,000 units L (29.2) (26.7)1 (26.8)
;::::;;::: ;;::;i

[ - (20.3):t
;.

•2,000 units (18.6) (18.7)

•1,000 units [ - <102H (9.3~r (9,4)
.oiiiiiiiii .... ff ,- ff •

Base
-1,000 units _JL 10.~1 9,3 9,4- r-

[…]

(I) CU o_ CU J J J (I) U O (I) CU (I) CU o_ cu J J J (I) U O (I) cu (I) CU o_ CU J J J (I) U O (I)
~2~2-,•~~0zo,~2~2.•~~0zo,~2~2.·~~0zo

lso.61

50,0

150,0

200,0

E
i5100,0
z

CB Impact (NOKm) FY25 FY26 FY27
-15% / (7.6) days (13.6) '14.ll (16.3)

7o%/ (5.1) ~ays~~ JL (9.~: (9,4) (10.9)

-~% / (2.5) days --r (4.5~r (4,7) (5,4)

Base

•5% / 2.5 days _JL 4,5 4-7 5-4
n - -=-ic 9-~11

n

•10% / 5.1 days 9-4 10.9

11 ~I
14,111•15% / 7.6 days 13.6.1 16.3

20

The graph Illustrates the forecast liquidity In STCFF adj.
BP Incl. New Financingwith appliedsensitivity to DPO,
before operating cash need.

STCFF adj. BP incl. New Financing DPO:
- 50.7 days payable outstanding

Sensitivity: Cost savings CONFIDENTIAL

> ulc:.o "- 1.... >-c-' cna.-' > ulc..o '- '-- >-c _, o,a._, > ule ..o i.... i.... >-C-' O>C._, > uo © ro © ro a ro ~ ~ ~ © u o © ro © ro a ro ~ ~ ~ © u o © ro © ro a ro ~ ~ ~ © u o ©
ZO•~L~L··~øOzo•~L~L··~øOzo,~L~L"'~øOzo

'

•JØTUi:

2027F

[42,61

- - • Base •10%

--Base case
- - • Base -10%

,.

l3B,BI

2026F2025F

!so,61

go24P

50,0

200,0

150,0

E:,,:::
0z

100,0

Illustrative liquidity forecast (NOKm) - Cost saving sensitivity applied to STCFF adj. BP incl. New Financing

250,0

CB Impact (NOKrn) FY25 FY26 FY27

Sclvlngs •15% ___JL_ (7.3) C12__-7J (16.4)

s";°v1n~o% ==:JL (4.8) C8~5l ~ c10.9J

Savings •5% ---ir - (24) (4.2) (5,5)

Base

Savings •5% __JL 24 4.2 5-5

Savlng;:;_0%- ==:JC _ 4.8 8.5 _ 10.9

~;gs -15% ~, - 7-3, 12.7- 164

zi

The graph Illustrates the forecast liquidity In STCFF adj.
BP Incl. New Financingwith applied sensitivity to cost
savings, before operating cash need.

STCFF a<Q. BP Incl. New Financing Cost savings:

- FY25: NOK 48,4m
- FY26: NOK 36.1m

- FY27: NOK 24.gm

Summary of sensitivities

Summary of sensitivities (NOKm)

CONFIDENTIAL

Cash impact FY25 -15% -10% -5% Base +5% •10% •15%

(67,5) (45,1) ·---- (22.7) -..:il-- -- -- - . 23.1 ---- 47-5 71,1
- ----- J[ ------ ---- - -----

(29.2) (20.3) --- - (10.2) 10.2 ----- 13.8 24.3---- ---
- -- r· - - --

-- ---- ---
(13.6) (9.1) (4,5) 4,5 9.1 13.6--- -- -- . - J, - - . ·--- -- ---
(7,3) ---~- (4,8) __________. (2-4) - - ---- --""'= ... - _,._. 2,4 -·---- - 4,8 . - _,__,,. ___ ..._ .. 7-3

Cash impact FY26 -1 % -10% - % Base +5% •10% +1 %

(153.8) (104,5) . - --:: (50.8) -- - - - - .:iL-- - 47,8
-

96-4 146.7

(26.7) -- --· (18.6) ·--- - -- (9,3) .. __ - __-__ JI- -
9,3 -- - 12.1 21.8

- --~ - 11 - . --
(14.1) .. -- (9-4) ·-- - - (47)

- ·- • - ---- - • ..:i - - - 4,7 9-4 14,1

(127) --- (8,5) .. - -- - (4,2) ---
- - -- - ~I - .. -

4.2 - . - 8.5 127

Cash impact FY27 -15% -10% - % Base + % •10% +15%

(241.7) (162.5) -·- (78,8) ~· 77,8 156.6 234,9--
. - : - - _- - - l ·:

- -
(26.8) - - . (187) -- (9-4) 9-4 12.2 21.9

- - _JI__-_ - _-_(16.3) --- ---- (10.9) (5-4) 5-4 10.9 16.3-- -- - -- - -- - - --11-- -

(16-4) ~-- (10.9) . _ _. ____ (5.5) _______,_ __ "j _ _,, ___ - 5.5 10.9 16-4

22 I ..
JØTUi:

}> v ~ :::; Q X w g_ .r n 0 (/', C

C
►

}>

"t
l

"t
l

v
a.

"t
l

~
SlJ

(1)
n

r+
::i

(1)
a.

X

x·
I

N
g:i

I
v v

r SlJ
~

r+ (1
)

:::;
(/
) r+ "t
l

-< s
(1)

:::;
...,

s --< 0 r~ ..., ,J'
,

3 SlJ ::i n (1)

~ CD r m 0 "'T
l

() 0 z --, m z --, (/
)

FY24 Key figures CONFIDENTIAL

Severe drop in profitability compared to prior year (LY) due mainly to drastic reduction in the volume of units sold

Cash (kNOK) I Net cash flow

Opening cash balance
Closing cash balance

Operations I Production (units)
Deliveries (units)
Efficiency

Commercial I Order book (kNOK)
New intake (kNOK)